1. Produktgruppe
1.1 GTS . . . . . . . . . . . = GTS
2. Baugröße
2.1 100 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 100
3. Einbaulage und Betriebsart
3.1 S1-Dauerbetrieb
3.1.1 B5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = CO
3.1.2 V1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = CO

INN 46.02-10-0 : 1999-11-22
Seite 2 / 2
Typenschlüssel, GTS100
"S
ch
ut
zv
er
m
er
k
D
IN
 3
4
be
ac
ht
en
"
-
"C
op
yr
ig
ht
 r
es
er
ve
d"
1
2
3
4
Planetengetriebe Motor
Bemerkung:
Übersetzungsverhältnis "003" nicht mit Betriebsart "S5-Zyklusbetrieb" lieferbar
Übersetzungsverhältnis "050" nicht mit Betriebsart "S1-Dauerbetrieb" lieferbar
Abtriebswelle "C" und "D" nicht mit Betriebsart "S1-Dauerbetrieb" lieferbar
Motor mit Flüssigkeitskühlung
Motor ohne Flüssigkeitskühlung
Zulässige Kombinationen
Einbaulage mögliche Übersetzungen eingeengtes
Betriebsart 1 stufig 2 stufig Getriebeumkehrspiel
CO 3, 4, 5, 7, 10 20 Nein
MO 4, 5, 7, 10 20, 50 Ja
VO 4, 5, 7, 10 20, 50 Ja
Bildbeispiel: Planetengetriebe
3 3
4 4
1. Product group
1.1 GTS . . . . . . . . . . . = GTS
2. Size
2.1 100 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 100
3. Mounting orientation and operating mode
3.1 S1 continuous duty
3.1.1 B5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = CO
3.1.2 V1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = CO
3.1.3 V3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = CO
3.2 S5 cycle mode
3.2.1 B5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = MO
3.2.2 V1 or V3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = VO
4. Number of stages
4.1 single stage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 1
4.2 two stage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 2
5. Transmission ratio
5.1 single stage: 3   4   5   7   10 e.g., 7 . . . . . . = 007
5.2 two stage: 20   50 e.g., 50 . . . . . = 050
6. Driven shaft
6.1 with key. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = A
6.2 plain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = B

INN 46.02-10-0
1999-11-22
Type code : Gearbox
GTS100
Low-play planetary gearbox
Factory standard
Data and dimensions serve to inform about product characteristics and are not binding Page 1 / 2D
oc
: I
N
N
-4
6-
02
-T
10
-0
0-
M
08
-G
TS
.f
h8
revised:
proved:
draw up in:
NM, Steg
NM, Ehm
FreeHand 8.0
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
1
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
2
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
3
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
4
05
Example:
Abbrev.
Column
G T S 1 0 0 - M O 1 - 0 0 7 A 0 6
1
2
2
Note:
Transmission ratio "003" not available with operating mode "S5 cycle mode"
Transmission ratio "050" not available with operating mode "S1 continuous duty"
Driven shaft "C" and "D" not available with operating mode "S1 continuous duty"
only for motors with liquid cooling
only for motors without liquid cooling
Permissible combinations
mounting possible transmissions restricted
orientation and single stage two stage gear reversal
operating mode
CO 3, 4, 5, 7, 10 20 No
MO 4, 5, 7, 10 20, 50 Yes
VO 4, 5, 7, 10 20, 50 Yes
Illustration example: Planetary gearbox
INN 46.02-10-0 : 1999-11-22
Page 2 / 2
Type code, GTS100